Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ <u>10</u>2089315 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)
Southwestern Bell Texas, Inc. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 175 E. Houston Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip78205 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Texas Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: December 30, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,858,887 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:__David J. Cho 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 175 E. Houston Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Room 4C90 Zip: 78205 City: San Antonio State: Texas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Cho BRYINE Necocoole 18586812 ning 05/14/2002 01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231





Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FOREIGN CORPORATION SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following corporations: SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY (#T00000020) INTO:

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEXAS, INC. (TEXAS CORP. NOT QUAL.) Organized and existing under the laws of MISSOURI, TEXAS have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of merger, certifying to the foregoing and certifying that the merger of the aforenamed corporations with

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEXAS, INC. (TEXAS CORP. NOT QUAL.) as the surviving corporation, shall be effective on the date on which the same becomes effective in the State of TEXAS EFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 30, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 21ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2001.

Secretary of State

\$30.00

MDCCCXX

SOS #30 (1-01)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0983